

Madison County, North Carolina Budget Ordinance

Fiscal Year July 1, 2023-June 30, 2024

May 30, 2023

The County Manager's proposed budget for Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2023, and ending June 30, 2024 ("FY2024") was presented to the Madison County Board of Commissioners on May 30, 2023, pursuant to the North Carolina Local Government Fiscal Control and Budget Act, Article 3 of Chapter 159 of the General Statutes. A copy of the budget is available for inspection at the office of the Clerk to the Board of Commissioners located in the Madison County Finance Office and can also be found on the Madison County website.

The Board of Commissioners will hold a public hearing on the budget pursuant to N.C. General Stat §159-12 on June 27, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the North Carolina Cooperative Extension Office-Madison County Center located at 258 Carolina Lane, Marshall, NC.

Mandy Bradley, Clerk Madison County Board of Commissioners